To consider and approve the Bank’s balance sheet and profit and loss account for the year ended 31/12/2025.
5.	 To consider and approve the Board of Directors’ recommendation in relation to cash dividends of 35% of the 

paid-up capital, aggregating to an amount of AED 2,529,488,815 (UAE Dirham Two billion, Five Hundred and 
Twenty Nine million, Four Hundred and Eighty Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifteen only), which is equal 
to 35% of the share’s nominal value, or 35 fils per share, for the year 2025.

6.	 To consider and approve the Board of Directors’ proposal concerning the remuneration of the Board as 
per article no.171 of the Federal Decree-Law No.